Attachment A

AGREEMENT TO TERMINATE TOLLING AGREEMENT

This AGREEMENT TO TERMINATE TOLLING AGREEMENT (the "Agreement") is entered into as of August 13, 2018, by and among CONSOLIDATED IRRIGATION DISTRICT and CENTRAL KINGS GROUNDWATER SUSTAINABILITY AGENCY ("Petitioners"); COUNTY OF TULARE ("County"); STEVE HASH FARMS, STEVEN CEÇIL HASH and ELIZABETH MCNALLEY SHAFER, as Trustees of the HASH/SHAFER REVOCABLE TRUST (collectively "Applicants"), each individually referred to as "Party" and collectively referred to as the "Parties."

WHEREAS, the Parties have entered into a Tolling Agreement effective as of July 24, 2018 (the "Tolling Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Tolling Agreement provides for automatic termination effective as of midnight on September 26, 2018;

WHEREAS, the Parties now desire to terminate the Tolling Agreement effective August 13, 2018.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the agreements, promises, covenants, and provisions contained in this Agreement, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged for all purposes, the Parties, intending to be legally bound, agree as follows:

1. The Tolling Agreement is terminated effective as of August 13, 2018.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have signed as of the date set forth above.

BAKER MANOCK & JENSEN, PC

By:

Lauren D. Layre, Altorneys for

Consolidated Irrigation District, and

Central Kings Groundwater Sustainability Agency MADE C

FOR COUNTY OF TULARE:

FOR APPLICANTS:

Bruce M. Brown

APPROVED AS TO FORM: COUNTY COUNSEL

FOR PETITIONER:

Deputy

Agreement No.